
/North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences(भारत सरकार, , ) / (An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India), माविड़यांगड़ंग, िशलांग -793 018 (मेघालय) /Director’s Block, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong -793 018 (Meghalaya)Tender Notice No: NEIGR/S&P/06/08/2017-2018 Dated: 21/08/2017NOTICE INVITING E -TENDEROnline tenders /bids, under e –procurement mode, are invited on behalf of Director, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong -793018, for tentative requirement of stores /services for the Institute.Tender /BidReference No. Description of Stores /Items EMD(INR) Date & timefor submissionof bids online Date & time foropening of techno–commercial bids onlineNEIGR/S&P/OT/E -07A/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Fully Automated Chemiluminescence System, with fixed cost of consumables/reagent for a minimum periodof ten years and with five years warranty and five years CMC, for department of Blood Bank –Retender 70000 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E-30v,30w,30x,30y,30z /17-18 Open e -tender for processing of Chemicals, Reagents, Glassware, Instruments, Surgical, Disposables, Contrast, etc for the Institute, on ratecontract for a period of one year, extendable upto 6 months, or till the finalization of the next tender, whichever is later –Extended Date 25000 14.00 hrs of24/08/2017 14.30 hrs of24/08/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -31/2017-18 Open e-Tender for setting up of 8 (Eight) Modular Operation Theatres (OT’s), with integration, including OT lights and supporting systems, atNEIGRIHMS, Shillong on complete turnkey basis, as per site diagram. 4000000 14.00 hrs of21/09/2017 14.30 hrs of22/09/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -32/2017-18 Open e-Tender for selection of service agency for operation, supervision and running of extended hours Snacks Corner (preferably 24 hrs x 7days) at the Public Utility Block of the Institute, for a period of three years or till the finalization of next tender, whichever is later. Referdocument 14.00 hrs of21/09/2017 14.30 hrs of22/09/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -33/2017-18 Open e-Tender for selection of service agency for operation, supervision and running of Hostel Mess for Nursing Hostel and one additionalhostel at the option of the Institute at NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong -793018. Referdocument 14.00 hrs of21/09/2017 14.30 hrs of22/09/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -34/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of UV Lamp, Body Bag, Hot Air Oven, X –ray Machine /Light, Binocular Microscope, Drying Cabinet, pH Meter,Embalming Machine, etc, as per MCI requirement, for department of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology. ItemWise 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -35/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of C-Arm Image Intensifier for ERCP application, with 5 yeas warranty and thereafter 5 years CMC, fordepartment of General Surgery. 100000 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -36/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Molecular Resonance Generator -01 nos and Air Mattress -03 nos, Neurosurgical Beds with cervical tractionaccessories-5 nos, Neurosurgical Beds -5 nos and Motor with Hand piece for existing Stryker Drill console for department of Neurosurgery. ItemWise 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -37/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Spica Table with chair, as per MCI requirement for MBBS program, for department of Orthopaedics. 10000 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -38/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Mobile OT Light, Skin Fold Calipers, Height Measuring Machine, as per MCI requirement for MBBS program,for department of General Surgery. ItemWise 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -39/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Neurally Assisted Mechanical Ventilator (NAVA), with fixed cost of consumables/ accessories for a minimumperiod of ten years, with five years warranty and five years CMC, for department of Anesthesiology. 80000 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -40/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Digital BP Apparatus for the Institute, on rate contract for a period of one year or till the finalization of thenext tender, whichever is later. 2000 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017NEIGR/S&P/OT/E -41/2017-18 Open e-Tender for processing of Steam Sterilizer -01 no against buy back of old existing Rapid Autoclave -02 nos (Make: Yorco ScientificUdyog Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi; Year: 2008) for the Institute. ReferDocument 14.00 hrs of05/10/2017 14.30 hrs of06/10/2017Tender document can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal website at www.eprocure.gov.in & from the Institute’s website at www.neigrihms.gov.in. Bidders /Tenderers are required to submittheir bids online by uploading all the relevant documents through www.eprocure.gov.in; E-mail: storeneigrihms@gmail.com; TeleFax: 0364 -2538032.NOTICE INVITING TENDERTender /BidReference No. Description of Stores /Items EMD(INR) Date & timefor submissionof bids Date & time foropening of techno-commercial bidsNEIGR/S&P/OT/E -42/2017-18 Expression of Interest (EOI) are invited from Nationalized/Scheduled/Commercial/Private Banks for installation, operation and maintenance ofAutomated Teller Machine (ATM) in the Public Utility Block of the Institute at Mawdiangdiang, Shillong -793018. Referdocument 14.00 hrs of21/09/2017 14.30 hrs of22/09/2017ORIENTATION PROGRAMMEGovernment of India has launched Government e-Marketplace (GeM) under digital mode for online processing of standardized requirement of stores /items. The suppliers /sellers have to registeronline on the Government e-Market place (GEM) portal.The Institute will be conducting an orientation programme on Government e-Market place (GeM) on 15th September ‘2017, at 14:00 hrs, at NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong, for all bidders /suppliers/contractors. Bidders /Suppliers /Contractors are requested to confirm participation in writing /by mail (E –mail: storeneigrihms@gmail.com) or by Fax at 0364 -2538032, on or before the 14th September ‘2017Sd/-Stores & Procurement Officer,For and on behalf of Director, NEIGRIHMS


